- 1 HR420
- 2 153388-1
- 3 By Representative Wren
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 07-MAY-13

1	153388-1:n:05/03/2013:JMW/jmw LRS2013-2237
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	COMMENDING MR. CHASE LEAVITT AS AN "HONORARY
9	ALABAMIAN."
10	
11	WHEREAS, it is with highest commendation that Chase
12	Leavitt is recognized as an "Honorary Alabamian"; and
13	WHEREAS, the son of Utah Governor Mike and Jackie
14	Leavitt, he was born in Salt Lake City but has always been an
15	Alabamian at heart; and
16	WHEREAS, among Chase Leavitt's qualifications for
17	this honor are his devotion to family, his athletic prowess,
18	and his professional achievements; he and his lovely wife,
19	Nellie, have two adorable children, Lennox and Hudson; and
20	WHEREAS, Chase Leavitt was a standout player for the
21	East High School Football Team in Salt Lake City, the starting
22	wide receiver and free safety, and went on to outstanding
23	athletic accomplishments, including winning a Gold Medal in
24	Boxing during the 2007 Utah Summer Games; and
25	WHEREAS, his educational credentials include a
26	Bachelor's Degree in Finance from Southern Utah University,
27	where he was Captain of the Rugby Team, and a Master's Degree

in Health Care Management from Western Governors University;
and

WHEREAS, Chase Leavitt is admired for his expertise as a Senior Analyst at Leavitt Partners, having previously completed internships with Trade Promotion at the United States Department of Commerce and with the Utah Southwest Public Health Department; and

WHEREAS, Chase Leavitt greets everyone with "Roll Tide," and those are his last words before he leaves the office every day; he considers himself an Alabamian who was misplaced at birth, and he is truly deserving of special recognition for his devotion to our great state; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Chase Leavitt is hereby most highly honored and commended, and, by copy of this resolution, we convey upon him the title of "Honorary Alabamian," with all the privileges inherent in this coveted designation and with best wishes for every future success.